Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-10 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 7
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAA00002HC
Revision No:
8
This is to certify:
that the Sensors for Liquid Analysis
with type designation(s)
xPS11E, xPS12E, xLS21E, xLS50D, xPF81E, xUS50D, xUS52D, xFS51, xYK10
issued to
Endress+Hauser Conducta GmbH+Co. KG
Gerlingen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes:
Temperature A
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure D
Issued at Hamburg on 2024-12-19
This Certificate is valid until 2029-12-18.
DNV local unit: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Dariusz Lesniewski
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-031103-7
Certificate no.: TAA00002HC
Revision No:  8
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-10 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 7
Product description
ph electrode with digital Memosens technology
 010 020 030 040 50  590
xPS11E- ** * * ** * + **
       x can be named as C, O or OC
010 Approval
  AA Non-hazardous area
 ** two letters for non-ex or ex-approval (no construction relevance)
020 Electrode Type
 7 Basic version, zero point pH 7,0, temperature sensor NTC 30k
030 Application Range:
  A 1-12pH, -15...80°C, 0,8...17 bar (abs)
  B 0-14 pH, 0...135°C, 0,8...17 bar (abs)
 F 0-10 pH, 0...70°C, 0,8...7 bar (abs)
040 Reference system
  AA Teflon ring junction, 3 M KCl, Ag/AgCl
  AS Teflon ring junction, salt store, saturated KCl, Ag/AgCl
 TA Teflon ring junction, ion trap, 3 M KCl, Ag/AgCl
050 Shaft Length:
  2 120mm
590 Additional Approval:
  Ll DNV
 and other additional marks (no construction relevance, can be more than two letters)
ORP electrode with digital Memosens technology
 010 020 030 040 050  590
xPS12E- ** * * ** * + **
       x can be named as C, O or OC
010 Approval
  AA Non-hazardous area
 ** two letters for non-ex or ex-approval (no construction relevance)
020 Electrode Type
  7 Basic
030 Application Range
  G Gold, -1500 mV… 1500 mV, -15…135°C, 0,8...17 bar (abs)
 P Platinum, -1500 mV… 1500 mV, -15…135°C, 0,8...17 bar (abs)
040 Reference System
 AA Teflon ring junction, 3 M KCl, Ag/AgCl
050 Shaft length
 2 120 mm
590 Additional Approval: